
Lugar 

Overall Nombre País Edad Etapa 1 Etapa 2 Etapa 3 Etapa 4 Etapa 5 Tiempo Total

    1 Carlos Gilberto Perez DOM 50     45:53.6   2:28:49.8   1:22:40.1   4:36:10.8     52:00.0  10:05:34.5

    2 Victor Manuel Lagares Martinez DOM 30     45:37.2   2:09:35.2   1:32:39.7   4:47:28.3     54:03.0  10:09:23.5

    3 Kris Clerckx BEL 38     46:03.7   2:16:35.7   1:39:41.0   5:00:33.4     55:55.1  10:38:49.3

    4 Santiago Morel DOM 42     51:38.3   2:20:50.1   1:50:56.5   5:09:22.6   1:00:09.0  11:12:56.5

    5 Emmanuel Huet BEL 37     50:03.6   2:46:33.5   1:41:53.7   5:00:32.9   1:05:13.1  11:24:17.1

    6 Osvaldo Marmonti ITA 49     51:57.1   2:44:31.7   1:37:28.8   5:40:33.7   1:02:48.2  11:57:19.7

    7 Danny Geraldo Joaquin De La Cruz DOM 37     52:41.7   2:58:09.9   1:39:50.1   5:23:43.3   1:06:06.1  12:00:31.3

    8 Robert Nunez Dominguez DOM 41     49:48.5   2:53:14.7   1:37:11.1   5:45:41.2   1:00:11.0  12:06:06.6

    9 Alf Trimpin DOM 43     55:45.0   2:49:38.1   1:43:19.8   5:41:35.4   1:08:10.3  12:18:28.7

   10 Alice Modignani ITA 38     57:35.0   3:06:56.7   1:46:45.9   5:28:24.6   1:08:17.6  12:28:00.0

   11 Luis Blanco DOM 32     55:46.1   2:58:41.2   1:43:07.5   5:41:58.7   1:09:25.4  12:28:59.0

   12 Hilder Alfredo Tejada DOM 14     54:58.1   2:55:03.8   1:46:12.0   5:47:17.2   1:09:11.5  12:32:42.8

   13 Francisco Javie Rosado López DOM 30     48:21.2   3:00:36.3   1:42:22.1   6:05:18.2   1:00:11.1  12:36:49.0

   14 Carlos Emilio Aguilar Mazariegos GUA 47     54:34.1   3:06:00.3   1:43:37.1   5:48:03.9   1:09:14.3  12:41:29.9

   15 Lucas Gaitan DOM 51     53:29.5   3:07:41.1   1:42:33.5   5:59:34.4   1:11:45.3  12:55:04.0

   16 Mónica Rodríguez Córdoba DOM 38   1:00:54.2   3:05:42.0   1:52:00.0   5:51:06.3   1:10:07.4  12:59:49.9

   17 Michael Angers CAN 53     56:26.3   3:06:44.7   1:56:56.5   6:01:01.0   1:16:45.7  13:17:54.4

   18 Sabrina Tarditi DOM 32   1:00:12.5   3:07:57.7   1:48:17.0   6:20:10.4   1:07:45.8  13:24:23.6

   19 Julián Pérez COL 29     52:49.1   3:07:33.0   1:58:31.4   6:09:40.8   1:17:29.0  13:26:03.5

   20 Ruben Juma DOM 28     49:24.5   3:05:25.2   1:46:26.2   6:41:51.9   1:06:48.1  13:29:56.1

   21 Maria Alexandra Mensen DOM 37     59:13.7   3:11:17.7   1:56:14.4   6:14:51.8   1:11:23.3  13:33:01.2

   22 Thais Herrera DOM 37   1:02:49.1   3:18:57.0   1:54:19.8   6:05:06.0   1:14:53.3  13:36:05.4

   23 Manuel Medina DOM 45     55:44.2   3:27:00.7   2:03:14.2   6:05:03.6   1:14:52.8  13:45:55.7

   24 Roberto Iglesias DOM 38   1:05:06.0   3:22:51.0   1:51:38.7   6:20:57.3   1:17:32.2  13:58:05.4

   25 Julio Eespillat Lora DOM 52   1:02:31.8   3:18:51.7   1:54:15.6   6:32:38.9   1:14:53.3  14:03:11.4

   26 Cesar Cordero DOM 46     59:41.6   3:40:50.9   2:06:38.8   6:14:10.5   1:17:22.0  14:18:43.9

   27 Alexandra Jeronimo DOM 37   1:02:45.8   3:26:45.4   2:01:33.5   6:45:23.4   1:17:19.4  14:33:47.7

   28 Germania Lopez DOM 39   1:06:21.8   3:16:27.4   2:03:55.1   6:49:44.1   1:27:19.2  14:43:47.7

   29 Daniela Sainz VEN 44   1:02:16.5   3:22:30.9   2:01:36.3   7:06:42.1   1:17:44.5  14:50:50.6

   30 Hamlet Burgos DOM 37   1:03:18.3   3:41:13.7   1:59:52.4   6:45:17.0   1:21:45.7  14:51:27.3

   31 Fausto Batista DOM 38     56:55.4   3:26:44.2   2:32:32.9   6:45:23.1   1:17:18.6  14:58:54.4

   32 Silvia Pazzi ITA 43   1:01:58.6   4:33:42.8   2:08:28.7   6:14:31.9   1:08:12.9  15:06:55.1

   33 Daniel Sanabria ESP 29     58:31.0   3:26:51.3   2:04:31.3   7:13:50.0   1:26:51.0  15:10:34.7

   34 Gustavo Percivaldi DOM 47     58:51.1   3:33:58.4   2:10:39.2   7:08:46.9   1:18:25.4  15:10:41.2

   35 Pedro Julio Nieto COL 40   1:08:52.6   3:38:53.3   2:03:30.7   6:57:23.2   1:22:47.1  15:11:27.0

   36 Vera Beritelli ITA 47   1:00:28.5   3:28:26.4   2:10:48.3   7:28:35.3   1:11:10.6  15:19:29.3
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   37 Rimaldo Tavarez DOM 36   1:01:44.0   3:46:04.8   2:13:36.7   7:10:31.4   1:12:06.0  15:24:03.2

   38 Jesus Bolinaga DOM 50   1:02:15.6   3:23:53.5   2:09:04.9   7:19:22.0   1:31:56.1  15:26:32.2

   39 Hector Ivan Gonzalez Brioso DOM 32     59:31.8   4:02:40.7   2:15:50.3   6:53:02.9   1:21:02.6  15:32:08.5

   40 Osvaldo Castillo DOM 39     58:38.2   3:35:42.0   1:58:47.0   7:28:34.8   1:33:18.5  15:35:00.8

   41 John Haslett DOM 52   1:06:30.6   3:36:52.4   2:19:40.8   7:22:45.4   1:30:08.8  15:55:58.2

   42 Maritza Robles Tineo DOM 41   1:04:39.2   3:33:39.7   2:08:55.8   7:21:56.3   1:49:18.7  15:58:29.9

   43 Roberto Barigazzi ITA 39     58:47.2   3:28:25.0   2:02:15.2   8:38:44.0   1:17:04.8  16:25:16.4

   44 Hazim Terrero DOM 42   1:16:32.9   4:43:19.1   2:04:23.6   7:06:39.9   1:19:01.2  16:29:56.8

   45 Maximiliano Yechilian ARG 39   1:02:43.4   4:31:38.8   2:13:21.5   7:22:03.0   1:25:41.0  16:35:27.8

   46 Frank Garcia COL 51   1:13:24.7   4:11:02.5   2:14:47.8   7:30:38.4   1:32:44.8  16:42:38.3

   47 Amalio Perez Gotarda ESP 33   1:18:37.7   4:26:25.1   2:19:18.6   7:37:27.6   1:19:17.2  17:01:06.4

   48 Natacha Pimentel DOM 34   1:15:11.9   4:16:11.4   2:14:56.7   7:47:17.1   1:31:05.6  17:04:42.8

   49 Hari Presetnik DOM 47   1:05:34.1   4:45:47.9   2:21:17.9   7:35:32.9   1:30:17.4  17:18:30.5

   50 Javier Balsys ARG 44   1:10:19.8   4:01:49.7   2:22:41.0   8:14:28.4   1:33:48.7  17:23:07.8

   51 Francis Serrano DOM 28     58:59.0   3:56:29.2   1:59:12.1   8:56:24.6   1:56:18.8  17:47:24.0

   52 Puro De La Cruz DOM 50     58:59.4   3:56:29.4   2:01:22.1   8:56:23.9   1:56:18.7  17:49:33.7

   53 Dusan Presetnik SLO 50   1:06:25.8   3:55:42.6   2:23:17.7   8:57:05.1   1:50:15.3  18:12:46.7

   54 Adrian Alonso ESP 44   1:18:38.4   4:26:25.1   2:21:43.2   8:41:02.7   1:34:29.3  18:22:18.9

   55 Albertina Pairetto ITA 55   1:17:23.5   4:09:53.3   2:41:05.7   8:42:16.1   1:36:16.6  18:26:55.4

   56 Marcos Frias DOM 27   1:10:11.0   4:16:10.6   2:19:54.2   9:12:16.3   1:33:44.2  18:32:16.4

   57 Paolo Scarpante ITA 62   1:10:14.7   4:33:39.7   2:18:19.3   8:54:20.6   1:42:04.9  18:38:39.4

   58 Pablo Emilio Burgos DOM 41   1:04:31.0   3:57:22.1   2:17:19.9   9:47:27.6   1:32:36.0  18:39:16.8

   59 Claudia Tavarez DOM 38   1:12:28.2   4:05:30.3   2:43:54.4   9:12:04.3   1:27:14.0  18:41:11.4

   60 Carlos Camejo VEN 45     58:52.8   4:14:44.3   2:13:53.3   9:47:33.0   1:32:36.8  18:47:40.3

   61 Jorge Ernesto Moreno Tovar MEX 60   1:06:46.8   4:34:04.5   2:29:52.5   9:06:58.8   1:45:51.3  19:03:34.0

   62 Glynis Procureur BEL 26   1:19:49.5   4:25:49.1   2:30:52.4   9:12:11.0   1:44:32.9  19:13:15.0

   63 Carla Alejandra Pichardo Valle DOM 37   1:19:49.5   4:16:43.3   2:19:01.5   9:11:57.6   2:09:11.2  19:16:43.2

   64 Valeria Della Casa ITA 30   1:14:32.3   5:08:54.8   2:42:08.6   8:42:16.1   1:36:15.8  19:24:07.7

   65 Apolinar Núñez DOM 36   1:16:51.9   4:37:57.3   2:43:33.1   8:52:01.4   2:00:48.9  19:31:12.7

   66 Frank Monegro DOM 38   1:16:24.3   4:52:21.1   2:46:42.6   8:56:24.8   1:56:08.4  19:48:01.4

   67 Luis Rafael Alegria DOM 39   1:16:41.9   4:52:21.1   2:46:39.8   8:56:25.1   1:56:18.7  19:48:26.8

   68 Olervi Rodriguez DOM 31   1:19:34.5   4:52:24.1   2:46:37.5   8:56:24.2   1:56:19.4  19:51:20.0

   69 Jose Gabriel Rodriguez Lopez DOM 20   1:26:43.2   4:57:45.0   3:05:03.2   8:57:54.7   1:30:09.8  19:57:36.0

   70 Arie Leendertse NED 44   1:13:19.1   4:59:08.7   2:46:33.3   9:12:14.4   1:47:14.5  19:58:30.1

   71 Lourdes Lidy Ruiz Flaquer DOM 51   1:29:08.4   4:49:26.7   2:54:25.1   9:09:48.1   1:45:04.3  20:07:52.9

   72 Deborah Sainz DOM 35   1:13:30.5   4:50:10.3   2:40:20.1   9:47:33.0   1:49:11.7  20:20:45.8
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   73 Claudia Michell Turbides Minaya DOM 36   1:15:13.1   4:37:56.1   2:40:24.5   9:52:59.7   2:00:29.1  20:27:02.7

   74 Giuseppina Cortese ITA 49   1:35:09.7   4:17:51.4   3:37:05.7   9:10:01.8   2:04:30.3  20:44:39.1

   75 Marco Demaria ITA 55   1:35:09.1   4:49:34.3   3:36:09.9   8:55:45.4   2:04:29.6  21:01:08.6

   76 Amada Deyanira Lantigua DOM 44   1:42:46.1   5:02:52.8   3:24:02.2   9:10:01.8   2:07:07.0  21:26:50.1

   77 Carolina Leiva HON 36   1:12:23.8   4:25:47.7   2:09:05.4  11:02:01.5   3:07:36.7  21:56:55.3

   78 Jose David Espino DOM 36   1:13:24.1   5:04:06.4   2:40:21.4  11:01:59.9   2:35:31.8  22:35:23.7

   79 Sonia Piana ITA 52   1:42:45.7   5:09:07.4   3:37:05.6  11:00:30.0   3:15:16.3  24:44:45.1

   80 Anna Maria Vezzali ITA 61   1:42:43.3   5:32:15.7   3:37:05.5  11:00:29.6   3:15:16.2  25:07:50.4

   81 Astrid Nieste NED 48   1:49:31.2   5:12:23.7   3:39:11.8  11:17:07.7   3:27:18.1  25:25:32.7
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    1 Alice Modignani ITA 38     57:35.0   3:06:56.7   1:46:45.9   5:28:24.6   1:08:17.6  12:28:00.0

    2 Mónica Rodríguez Córdoba DOM 38   1:00:54.2   3:05:42.0   1:52:00.0   5:51:06.3   1:10:07.4  12:59:49.9

    3 Sabrina Tarditi DOM 32   1:00:12.5   3:07:57.7   1:48:17.0   6:20:10.4   1:07:45.8  13:24:23.6

    4 Maria Alexandra Mensen DOM 37     59:13.7   3:11:17.7   1:56:14.4   6:14:51.8   1:11:23.3  13:33:01.2

    5 Thais Herrera DOM 37   1:02:49.1   3:18:57.0   1:54:19.8   6:05:06.0   1:14:53.3  13:36:05.4

    6 Alexandra Jeronimo DOM 37   1:02:45.8   3:26:45.4   2:01:33.5   6:45:23.4   1:17:19.4  14:33:47.7

    7 Germania Lopez DOM 39   1:06:21.8   3:16:27.4   2:03:55.1   6:49:44.1   1:27:19.2  14:43:47.7

    8 Daniela Sainz VEN 44   1:02:16.5   3:22:30.9   2:01:36.3   7:06:42.1   1:17:44.5  14:50:50.6

    9 Silvia Pazzi ITA 43   1:01:58.6   4:33:42.8   2:08:28.7   6:14:31.9   1:08:12.9  15:06:55.1

   10 Vera Beritelli ITA 47   1:00:28.5   3:28:26.4   2:10:48.3   7:28:35.3   1:11:10.6  15:19:29.3

   11 Maritza Robles Tineo DOM 41   1:04:39.2   3:33:39.7   2:08:55.8   7:21:56.3   1:49:18.7  15:58:29.9

   12 Natacha Pimentel DOM 34   1:15:11.9   4:16:11.4   2:14:56.7   7:47:17.1   1:31:05.6  17:04:42.8

   13 Albertina Pairetto ITA 55   1:17:23.5   4:09:53.3   2:41:05.7   8:42:16.1   1:36:16.6  18:26:55.4

   14 Claudia Tavarez DOM 38   1:12:28.2   4:05:30.3   2:43:54.4   9:12:04.3   1:27:14.0  18:41:11.4

   15 Glynis Procureur BEL 26   1:19:49.5   4:25:49.1   2:30:52.4   9:12:11.0   1:44:32.9  19:13:15.0

   16 Carla Alejandra Pichardo Valle DOM 37   1:19:49.5   4:16:43.3   2:19:01.5   9:11:57.6   2:09:11.2  19:16:43.2

   17 Valeria Della Casa ITA 30   1:14:32.3   5:08:54.8   2:42:08.6   8:42:16.1   1:36:15.8  19:24:07.7

   18 Lourdes Lidy Ruiz Flaquer DOM 51   1:29:08.4   4:49:26.7   2:54:25.1   9:09:48.1   1:45:04.3  20:07:52.9

   19 Deborah Sainz DOM 35   1:13:30.5   4:50:10.3   2:40:20.1   9:47:33.0   1:49:11.7  20:20:45.8

   20 Claudia Michell Turbides Minaya DOM 36   1:15:13.1   4:37:56.1   2:40:24.5   9:52:59.7   2:00:29.1  20:27:02.7

   21 Giuseppina Cortese ITA 49   1:35:09.7   4:17:51.4   3:37:05.7   9:10:01.8   2:04:30.3  20:44:39.1

   22 Amada Deyanira Lantigua DOM 44   1:42:46.1   5:02:52.8   3:24:02.2   9:10:01.8   2:07:07.0  21:26:50.1

   23 Carolina Leiva HON 36   1:12:23.8   4:25:47.7   2:09:05.4  11:02:01.5   3:07:36.7  21:56:55.3

   24 Sonia Piana ITA 52   1:42:45.7   5:09:07.4   3:37:05.6  11:00:30.0   3:15:16.3  24:44:45.1

   25 Anna Maria Vezzali ITA 61   1:42:43.3   5:32:15.7   3:37:05.5  11:00:29.6   3:15:16.2  25:07:50.4

   26 Astrid Nieste NED 48   1:49:31.2   5:12:23.7   3:39:11.8  11:17:07.7   3:27:18.1  25:25:32.7
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    1 Carlos Gilberto Perez DOM 50     45:53.6   2:28:49.8   1:22:40.1   4:36:10.8     52:00.0  10:05:34.5

    2 Victor Manuel Lagares Martinez DOM 30     45:37.2   2:09:35.2   1:32:39.7   4:47:28.3     54:03.0  10:09:23.5

    3 Kris Clerckx BEL 38     46:03.7   2:16:35.7   1:39:41.0   5:00:33.4     55:55.1  10:38:49.3

    4 Santiago Morel DOM 42     51:38.3   2:20:50.1   1:50:56.5   5:09:22.6   1:00:09.0  11:12:56.5

    5 Emmanuel Huet BEL 37     50:03.6   2:46:33.5   1:41:53.7   5:00:32.9   1:05:13.1  11:24:17.1

    6 Osvaldo Marmonti ITA 49     51:57.1   2:44:31.7   1:37:28.8   5:40:33.7   1:02:48.2  11:57:19.7

    7 Danny Geraldo Joaquin De La Cruz DOM 37     52:41.7   2:58:09.9   1:39:50.1   5:23:43.3   1:06:06.1  12:00:31.3

    8 Robert Nunez Dominguez DOM 41     49:48.5   2:53:14.7   1:37:11.1   5:45:41.2   1:00:11.0  12:06:06.6

    9 Alf Trimpin DOM 43     55:45.0   2:49:38.1   1:43:19.8   5:41:35.4   1:08:10.3  12:18:28.7

   10 Luis Blanco DOM 32     55:46.1   2:58:41.2   1:43:07.5   5:41:58.7   1:09:25.4  12:28:59.0

   11 Hilder Alfredo Tejada DOM 14     54:58.1   2:55:03.8   1:46:12.0   5:47:17.2   1:09:11.5  12:32:42.8

   12 Francisco Javie Rosado López DOM 30     48:21.2   3:00:36.3   1:42:22.1   6:05:18.2   1:00:11.1  12:36:49.0

   13 Carlos Emilio Aguilar Mazariegos GUA 47     54:34.1   3:06:00.3   1:43:37.1   5:48:03.9   1:09:14.3  12:41:29.9

   14 Lucas Gaitan DOM 51     53:29.5   3:07:41.1   1:42:33.5   5:59:34.4   1:11:45.3  12:55:04.0

   15 Michael Angers CAN 53     56:26.3   3:06:44.7   1:56:56.5   6:01:01.0   1:16:45.7  13:17:54.4

   16 Julián Pérez COL 29     52:49.1   3:07:33.0   1:58:31.4   6:09:40.8   1:17:29.0  13:26:03.5

   17 Ruben Juma DOM 28     49:24.5   3:05:25.2   1:46:26.2   6:41:51.9   1:06:48.1  13:29:56.1

   18 Manuel Medina DOM 45     55:44.2   3:27:00.7   2:03:14.2   6:05:03.6   1:14:52.8  13:45:55.7

   19 Roberto Iglesias DOM 38   1:05:06.0   3:22:51.0   1:51:38.7   6:20:57.3   1:17:32.2  13:58:05.4

   20 Julio Eespillat Lora DOM 52   1:02:31.8   3:18:51.7   1:54:15.6   6:32:38.9   1:14:53.3  14:03:11.4

   21 Cesar Cordero DOM 46     59:41.6   3:40:50.9   2:06:38.8   6:14:10.5   1:17:22.0  14:18:43.9

   22 Hamlet Burgos DOM 37   1:03:18.3   3:41:13.7   1:59:52.4   6:45:17.0   1:21:45.7  14:51:27.3

   23 Fausto Batista DOM 38     56:55.4   3:26:44.2   2:32:32.9   6:45:23.1   1:17:18.6  14:58:54.4

   24 Daniel Sanabria ESP 29     58:31.0   3:26:51.3   2:04:31.3   7:13:50.0   1:26:51.0  15:10:34.7

   25 Gustavo Percivaldi DOM 47     58:51.1   3:33:58.4   2:10:39.2   7:08:46.9   1:18:25.4  15:10:41.2

   26 Pedro Julio Nieto COL 40   1:08:52.6   3:38:53.3   2:03:30.7   6:57:23.2   1:22:47.1  15:11:27.0

   27 Rimaldo Tavarez DOM 36   1:01:44.0   3:46:04.8   2:13:36.7   7:10:31.4   1:12:06.0  15:24:03.2

   28 Jesus Bolinaga DOM 50   1:02:15.6   3:23:53.5   2:09:04.9   7:19:22.0   1:31:56.1  15:26:32.2

   29 Hector Ivan Gonzalez Brioso DOM 32     59:31.8   4:02:40.7   2:15:50.3   6:53:02.9   1:21:02.6  15:32:08.5

   30 Osvaldo Castillo DOM 39     58:38.2   3:35:42.0   1:58:47.0   7:28:34.8   1:33:18.5  15:35:00.8

   31 John Haslett DOM 52   1:06:30.6   3:36:52.4   2:19:40.8   7:22:45.4   1:30:08.8  15:55:58.2

   32 Roberto Barigazzi ITA 39     58:47.2   3:28:25.0   2:02:15.2   8:38:44.0   1:17:04.8  16:25:16.4

   33 Hazim Terrero DOM 42   1:16:32.9   4:43:19.1   2:04:23.6   7:06:39.9   1:19:01.2  16:29:56.8

   34 Maximiliano Yechilian ARG 39   1:02:43.4   4:31:38.8   2:13:21.5   7:22:03.0   1:25:41.0  16:35:27.8

   35 Frank Garcia COL 51   1:13:24.7   4:11:02.5   2:14:47.8   7:30:38.4   1:32:44.8  16:42:38.3

   36 Amalio Perez Gotarda ESP 33   1:18:37.7   4:26:25.1   2:19:18.6   7:37:27.6   1:19:17.2  17:01:06.4

CLASIFICACION OVERALL MASCULINO
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CLASIFICACION OVERALL MASCULINO

   37 Hari Presetnik DOM 47   1:05:34.1   4:45:47.9   2:21:17.9   7:35:32.9   1:30:17.4  17:18:30.5

   38 Javier Balsys ARG 44   1:10:19.8   4:01:49.7   2:22:41.0   8:14:28.4   1:33:48.7  17:23:07.8

   39 Francis Serrano DOM 28     58:59.0   3:56:29.2   1:59:12.1   8:56:24.6   1:56:18.8  17:47:24.0

   40 Puro De La Cruz DOM 50     58:59.4   3:56:29.4   2:01:22.1   8:56:23.9   1:56:18.7  17:49:33.7

   41 Dusan Presetnik SLO 50   1:06:25.8   3:55:42.6   2:23:17.7   8:57:05.1   1:50:15.3  18:12:46.7

   42 Adrian Alonso ESP 44   1:18:38.4   4:26:25.1   2:21:43.2   8:41:02.7   1:34:29.3  18:22:18.9

   43 Marcos Frias DOM 27   1:10:11.0   4:16:10.6   2:19:54.2   9:12:16.3   1:33:44.2  18:32:16.4

   44 Paolo Scarpante ITA 62   1:10:14.7   4:33:39.7   2:18:19.3   8:54:20.6   1:42:04.9  18:38:39.4

   45 Pablo Emilio Burgos DOM 41   1:04:31.0   3:57:22.1   2:17:19.9   9:47:27.6   1:32:36.0  18:39:16.8

   46 Carlos Camejo VEN 45     58:52.8   4:14:44.3   2:13:53.3   9:47:33.0   1:32:36.8  18:47:40.3

   47 Jorge Ernesto Moreno Tovar MEX 60   1:06:46.8   4:34:04.5   2:29:52.5   9:06:58.8   1:45:51.3  19:03:34.0

   48 Apolinar Núñez DOM 36   1:16:51.9   4:37:57.3   2:43:33.1   8:52:01.4   2:00:48.9  19:31:12.7

   49 Frank Monegro DOM 38   1:16:24.3   4:52:21.1   2:46:42.6   8:56:24.8   1:56:08.4  19:48:01.4

   50 Luis Rafael Alegria DOM 39   1:16:41.9   4:52:21.1   2:46:39.8   8:56:25.1   1:56:18.7  19:48:26.8

   51 Olervi Rodriguez DOM 31   1:19:34.5   4:52:24.1   2:46:37.5   8:56:24.2   1:56:19.4  19:51:20.0

   52 Jose Gabriel Rodriguez Lopez DOM 20   1:26:43.2   4:57:45.0   3:05:03.2   8:57:54.7   1:30:09.8  19:57:36.0

   53 Arie Leendertse NED 44   1:13:19.1   4:59:08.7   2:46:33.3   9:12:14.4   1:47:14.5  19:58:30.1

   54 Marco Demaria ITA 55   1:35:09.1   4:49:34.3   3:36:09.9   8:55:45.4   2:04:29.6  21:01:08.6

   55 Jose David Espino DOM 36   1:13:24.1   5:04:06.4   2:40:21.4  11:01:59.9   2:35:31.8  22:35:23.7
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    1 Alice Modignani ITA 38     57:35.0   3:06:56.7   1:46:45.9   5:28:24.6  11:19:42.3

    2 Mónica Rodríguez Córdoba DOM 38   1:00:54.2   3:05:42.0   1:52:00.0   5:51:06.3  11:49:42.5

    3 Sabrina Tarditi DOM 32   1:00:12.5   3:07:57.7   1:48:17.0   6:20:10.4  12:16:37.7

CLASIFICACION OVERALL FEMENINO
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    1 Carlos Gilberto Perez DOM 50     45:53.6   2:28:49.8   1:22:40.1   4:36:10.8   9:13:34.5

    2 Victor Manuel Lagares Martinez DOM 30     45:37.2   2:09:35.2   1:32:39.7   4:47:28.3   9:15:20.4

    3 Kris Clerckx BEL 38     46:03.7   2:16:35.7   1:39:41.0   5:00:33.4   9:42:54.1

CLASIFICACION OVERALL MASCULINO

TOP 3
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